HAT903 SERIES                                                POWER RELAY
FEATURES
CHARACTERISTICS
Notes:1) The data shown above are initial values.
          2) Please find coil temperature curve in the characteristic curves.
CONTACT RATINGS
Contact Arrangement
Contact Resistance

Open Type, Flux Tight Type
File No.:E75887
ORDERING INFORMATION
1×107 operations
See more details at "safety approval ratings"
30A/40A 277VAC, 30A/28VDC
277VAC/28VDC
40A
11080VA/840W
·Max. switch capacity up to 40A
·Wide contact gap available
·Suitable for .25"(6.35mm) Q.C. terminals
RELAYS & ELECTRONICS INT'L. CORP.
This datasheet is for customers' reference. All the specifications are subject to change without notice.
Operation temperature DC:-55°C~+85°C; AC:-55°C~+60°C
UL Class B/F/H Insulation System Class B/F/H
File No.:R 50194653
HAT  F  903  C  S  30  DC  12 - 2 - 2.5K - ISN - X - XXXX
Model
F:Class F
H:Class H
Blank:Class B
903:Quick Connects
only-Flange Mount
Blank:Open Type
C:Dust Cover Type
S:Sealed Type
E:Flux Tight Type
Coil Voltage
A:SPST-NO    B:SPST-NC
C:SPDT
Coil:AC or DC
Customer Code
30:30A    Blank or 40:40A
Blank:Cd    ISN:Non-Cd
Notes:
1. PC board assembled with dust cover type and flux tight type relays can not be
    washed and/or coated.
2. Dust cover type and flux tight type relays can not be used in the environment
    with dust, or H2S, SO2, NO2 or similar gaseous environment etc.
Contact Gap:Blank=Standard(0.6mm)
1.5=1.5mm      2=2mm      3=2.6mm
Form B and Form C available with standard gap only
U:Alternative structure        Blank:Standard structure
2.5K:2.5kV Dielectric withstand voltage
Blank:2kV Dielectric withstand voltage
A/2_220413_ZL UL认证中增加N.O.:30A 28VDC, G.P., 40°C, 6×103 OPS
A/2_220420_ZL
UL认证信息增加：
N.O.:240VAC 5500W, 77°C, 1×105 OPS
(HATF/H 901/902/903DC-U only，with vent hole opened)(pending)
订购信息增加：耐压2500，用2.5K表示
A/4_220428_ZL 订购信息耐压的英文Breakdown Voltage改成 dielectric withstand voltage,性能曲线图加上30A
B/0_220523_ZL UL认证信息：N.O.:240VAC 5500W, 77°C改为80°C
B/1_220627_ZL 增加N.O.:208VAC 5500W, 80°C, 1×105 OPS(HATF/H 903DC
-U only, with vent hole opened)(pending)
B/2_220707_ZL 订购信息中Blank or 40:40A
B/3_220905_ZL  删除UL认证中的PENDING(Buddy)
                            Flow solder改Wave soldering，Welding改Soldering(蔡总)  10/27波峰焊英文
HAT903 SERIES                                                POWER RELAY
RELAYS & ELECTRONICS INT'L. CORP.
This datasheet is for customers' reference. All the specifications are subject to change without notice.
COIL DATA at 25°C
DC
COIL